Town of Holland 2020 Park Survey

Q1 Please select the park that you utilize or associate most with.

Answered:

August Prairi
Park (West
Countr
Estates Par

Gaynor Addition

George Hammes
Memorial Par...

Holland
Estates

Town Hall Park

Wildflower Park

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

ANSWER CHOICES
August Prairie Park (West)
Country Estates Park

Gaynor Addition

George Hammes Memorial Park (Prairie Meadows/Prairie Woods)

Holland Estates
Town Hall Park

Wildflower Park

Total Respondents: 76

76

i

i I I
g I

i

i

1/1

50%

70%

80%

SurveyMonkey

90% 100%

RESPONSES
5.26%

3.95%
0.00% |
740.797%

| 42.11%
23.68%

1.32%

31

32

18



Town of Holland 2020 Park Survey

Q3 How do you feel about the park you selected above?

Perfect, |
like it the ..

Not enoug|
play equipmen

Landscapi
needs attenti

Not enough
open space

Facilities/equ
pment need.

N
opinionfunsur

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Perfect, 1 like it the way it is
Not .z.ano'ugh play equipment

* Landscaping needs attention

Nét enough open space

Fécilities/equipment need repair

No opinion/unsure

TOTAL

Answered: 76

40%

1./1

50%

70%

SurveyMonkey

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
23.68%

35.53%

23.68%

0.00%

3.95%

13.16%

18

27

18

10

76



Town of Holland 2020 Park Survey SurveyMonkey

Q2 Please rank the following components to a Town neighborhood park in
order from the most important to the least important. (1 being most
important)

Answered: 76  Skipped: 0

Recreation fo
childre

Recreation fo
adult

Green spac

Community
involvement/..

Nature-base
opportunitie

Sporting
activities|
Space to visit
with family ...

Other

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 TOTAL SCORE

Recreation for children 75.00%  13.16% 2.63% 2.63% 0.00% 2.63% 2.63% 1.32%
57 10 2 2 0 2 2 1 76 7.36

Recreation for adults 1.37% 23.29% 26.03%  20.55% 16.44% 4.11% 8.22% 0.00%
1 17 19 15 12 3 6 0 73 5.27

Green space 1.33% 18.67%  17.33%  13.33%  18.67% 9.33% 21.33% 0.00%
15 14 13 10 14 7 16 0 75 4.57

Community 2.70% 6.76% 8.11% 21.62%  20.27%  25.68%  13.51% 1.35%
involvement/activities 2 5 6 16 15 19 10 ‘ 74 4,12

Nature-based 4.05% 6.76% 14.86% 13.51% 17.57% 24.32% 16.22% 2.70%
opportunities 3 5 31 10 13 18 12 2 74 4,15

Sporting activities 6.67%  13.33% 17.33% 21.33% 10.67% 14.67%  14.67% 1.33%
5 10 13 16 8 11 11 1 75 4.75

Space to visit with family 6.67% 17.33%  13.33% 8.00% 16.00%  18.67%  18.67% 1.33%
and friends 5 13 10 6 12 14 14 1 75 4,53

Other 1.47% 1.47% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.41%  92.65%

1 1 0 0 0 0 3 63 68 1.24

1/1



Town of Holland 2020 Park Survey SurveyMonkey

Q4 What types of equipment or amenities would you like to see developed
in the future for the park you selected above? Please select your top 5
choices.

Answered: 75  Skipped: 1

143



Town of Holland 2020 Park Survey

Earl
childhood or.

Inter-activ
equipment (5.

Physic
fitness/heal.

Slides

Swings

Park benche
and/or picni.

Horseshoe pit

Basketbal
cour

Baseball fiel

Volleybal
cour

Tennis cour

Soccer field

Park shelte

Skateboar
aren

Walkway(s)

Rollerblade/bi
e trail (pave

Pump trac|

Trees

Sledding hil

{

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

50%

2/3

SurveyMonkey



Town of Holland 2020 Park Survey

ANSWER CHOICES
Early childhood or climbing wguipment (2-5 yr olds)
Inter—aétive eduipment (5-12 yr olds)
.P.hysic:a.\j fi.t.r{ess/hc—:‘-é-lth c.ircuit (adults)
Slide§
SMngs
Park benches and/or picnic tables
Horses;ﬁée ﬁité |
Basketball court
Basebéll fiéld
| VO!;é;’béﬂ court |
“-r-e.nnis court -
Soccer field
-Pérk sﬁéltér
Skateboard arena
.Walkway(s) -
Rollerblade/bike trail (paved)
Pump.t.rack
| Tree; -

Sledding hill
Total Respondents: 75

3/3

SurveyMonkey

RESPONSES
13.33%

42.67%
42.67%
4.00%
6.67%
20.00%
13.33%
40.00%

20.00%

21.33%

20.00%

14.67%

13.33%

8.00%

14.67%

34.67%

14.67%

24.00%

37.33%

10
32

32

15
10
30
15
16
15
1

10

11
26
11
18

28



Town of Holland 2020 Park Survey SurveyMonkey

Q5 Please list anything additional that you would like to see in the park
selected that was not listed.

Answered: 33 Skipped: 43

1/3



[To I o« BN N I ) B 4

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18

19
20
21

22
23

24

25

26

27
28
29
30

Town of Holland 2020 Park Survey

RESPONSES

Several town of Holland residents fly RC Aircraft and an ORM space would be nice so we don’t
have to drive many miles to find a Academy of Model Aeronautics sanctioned field. Now with
more kids and adults flying drones this would give them a space to fly them as well. This
should be a fairly open space away from housing.

?

None

More wheelchair accessible play equipment. | have a child with disabilities who is confined to
her wheelchair. The park is extremely difficult to access for us with no paved areas and there
is just one swing for children with disabilities, but the straps arent functional anymore and our

daughter is too heavy to use it at this point. It would be nice if the park was more accessible
and had more acttwtles that all of my kids can do together.

Mowed more often
Fenced area for dogs
Restroom

Ice rinks in the winter

Nothing

Dog park

N:nja Park

Pool

Nlnja course tlke is proposed at the other new park sounds fun. Cant weut to try that one out
George hammes could use another bench near the play equipment

Ice rink

Ninja playset

Basketball hoops at the prame woodslmeadows park would he mce'
Love our park the way it is!

Plow the Waiklng trail in wmter

Nm;a warrior courses

Ice skating rink would be great, our kids all own ice skates and would use it often. One in
Holmen wasnt ever flooded last year

More intentional natured based exploratlon opportunmes

lce skatlng rmk

Portable tollets They can be remed and mamtamed by Arcade Pumpmg They will also pick
them up in the winter and drop them back off in the spring. That way my daughter doesn't have
to go piss in the woods.

A paved trail around the perimeter of the park would be amazing for biking, blading,
skateboarding, running, etc.

Parking space if adding ball fields etc. Could also be used for basketball when not needed for
parking. Also, a skating rink? We have a pretty large open area. | would be willing to help setup
and maintain during the winter.

Shelter with power and bathroom
Bathrooms
Na

unpaved walking/biking trails

2/3

SurveyMonkey

DATE
2/1/2021 9:01 AM

1/4/2021 10:21 AM
1/1/2021 10:32 AM
12/30/2020 12:58 PM

12/30/2020 10:15 AM
12/30/2020 10:01 AM
12/30/2020 7:33 AM

12/29/2020 10:37 PM

12!29/2020 9 33 PM -
12/29/2020 8:59 PM
12[2-9.).'2020 8:53 PM
12/29/2020 8:08 PM
12/29/2020 7:44 PM
12]29.’202t} 7:38 PM
12/29/2020 7:19 PM
12/29/2020 7:16 PM
12/29/2020 6:55 P.M
12/29/2020 6:55 PM
12/.29/2{.120.6:51 PM
iZlZQ}'ZOZO 6:45 PM
12/29/2020 5:36 PM

12/29/2020 3:07 PM
12/29/2020 2:49 PM

12/29/2020 2:42 PM

12/29/2020 2:22 PM

12/29/2020 1:24 PM

12/29/2020 1:10 PM
12/29/2020 1:05 PM
12/29/2020 1:02 PM
12/28/2020 8:14 AM



Town of Holland 2020 Park Survey SurveyMonkey

31 Looks good as is! 12/21/2020 8:55 AM

32 It’s always good to have a landscape plan to plan the function of the space and to ensure the 12/16/2020 1:38 PM
space is unified on a central theme. | think having that vision will create an avenue to plan for
budgets, timelines, and phases of landscape installation. We have a beautiful canvas to work
from and being thoughtful with its future will only make it better!

33 None 12/14/2020 6:23 PM

3/3



Town of Holland 2020 Park Survey

ANSWER CHOICES
1

2
3
4
| 5 or m.ore

TOTAL

5 or more.

0%

Q6 Number of adults in your home

10%

20%

Answered: 76

30%

40% 50%

i X

Skipped: 0

60% 70%

RESPONSES
5.26%

82.89%
7.89%
1.32%

2.63%

=]

80%

SurveyMonkey

90% 100%

63

76



Town of Holland 2020 Park Survey SurveyMonkey

Q7 Number of children in your home (under 18)

Answered: 76  Skipped: 0

6 or more

i

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

0 15.79% 12

X — FE ! . ! .9.21%_. o S o ,

2, B — . 51.32% : : : “

&4. e e ! —— 739% — ! .

5 o — R 1.3,2% ! .

é.o,”.T.]aré... S P — S 263% A - FE 2
TOTAL 76

1/1



Town of Holland 2020 Park Survey SurveyMonkey

Q8 Comments or Questions

Answered: 29  Skipped: 47

1/3



BW N - R

~N o

oo

10
11

12
13

14
15
16

17
18

19
20
21
22
23

24

25
26
27
28

Town of Holland 2020 Park Survey

RESPONSES

Hope to keep open areas in the town.

none

?

Thank you for giving the public a chance to comment on this. | realize accessible parks are

expensive, but even a little pavement to make it more accessible and a wheelchair swing
would make a huge difference for our family. I'd be happy to provide additional input on
wheelchair accessihility if needed, so Il provide my contact info below. Also, it would be great
if a sign could be posted in the park that dogs MUST be on a leash. I'm a dog lover and own
dogs myself, but numerous times when I've jogged near the park, or taken my kids to the part,
unleashed dogs have come running up to us and scared my kids. Just because we live in a
township instead of the city doesn't give people and their dogs free reign to be off a leash.
Thank you!

Would it be possible to plow the 7 bridges parking lot. There is always a ton of cars there and it
is almost impossible to get out if it is not plowed. Cars will park on the road but that is not the
safest solution. | feel like there is enough residents that would benefit from this that it would be
worth the time of our plow drivers to plow it.

Maybe a covered ice rink for the winter bdt can be utilized for shelter area in summer
None | -

Wé-wou!d ldve a pool

NA

If you are going to have facilities for organized sports, please have a parking lot so people
don't park along our streets. Thanks!

None

Thanks for sending a survey! We're excited for the ninja park coming to the Holland Town park!
)

A better shelter with electricity and fully enclosed shelter would be great.

An outdoor ice rink!!!

I don’t know how it would be funded but it would be great to have a field of some sort that we
could have kids play games or use for actual league games

2grand children

The area of the Holland Estates Park is very large and plenty of room for a skating arena or
sledding hill at little cost. This could be used by both kids and adults.

NA

Thank you for collecting input.

N/a
None

None

Holland parks are in great shape. Kids love them.

None
The Town does a nice job with parks.
Interested in learning more about our family being a heautification helpers!

Better maintainence of green space kill weeds and crabgrass and a little fertilizer wouldn't hurt

2./3

SurveyMonkey

DATE
2/1/2021 9:01 AM

1/28/2021 7:04 AM
1/4/2021 10:21 AM
12/30/2020 12:58 PM

12/30/2020 10:25 AM

12/30/2020 10:15 AM
12/29/2020 16:37 PM
12/29/2020 9:33 PM
12/29/2020 8:08 PM
12/29/2020 7:38 PM
12/29/2020 7:33 PM

12/29/2020 7:19 PM
12/29/2020 6:55 PM

12/29/2020 5:36 PM
12/29/2020 4:49 PM
12/29/2020 3:58 PM

12/29/2020 3:40 PM
12/29/2020 2:49 PM

12/29/2020 2:22 PM
iZIZQIZOZO 1:57 .PI-VI
12/29.;2020 1:10 PM
12/29/2020 11b5 PM
lZ!ZQ/ZOZO 1:02 PM
12!28/202b 8:14 AM
12/21/2020 9:42 AM
12/21/2020 8:55 AM
12/16/2020 1:38 PM
12/15/2020 11:52 AM



29

Town of Holland 2020 Park Survey

1 would prefer not to have a baseball field in Holland Estates. Not if it will add increased traffic
to our neighborhood

3/3

SurveyMonkey

12/14/2020 7:01 PM



Town of Holland 2020 Park Survey

SurveyMonkey

Q9 Please leave your contact information if you would like a question

ANSWER CHOICES

Name

Company
Addres.s

Address 2
City/Town
State/Province
ZIPIPos;ta! Code |
Country

Email Address

Phone Number

~N . o™ [4)] - w n -

NAME
Rich Martin
Stephanie Peterson
Nic | |
. Kevin .Brickner.
Rena
.Be.n
Bridget Exner
8 ”Adam Pedérson ”
9 Janet Verthein
10 ' David Lein
11. | Lisa Kind
# COMPANY
1 RE/MAX Results

answered.

Answered: 13

1/4

Skipped: 63

RESPONSES

84.62%
7.69%

92.31%
0.00%

92.31%
92.31%
92.31%
38.46%
69.23%

69.23%

DATE

2/1/2021 9:01 AM
12/30/2020 12:58 PM
12/30/2020 10:25 AM
12/29/2020 10:37 PM
12/29/2020 9:33 PM
12/29/2020 4:56 PM
12/29/2020 4:49 PM
12/29/2020 3:58 PM
12/29!2020 1:10 PM
12/16/2020 1:38 PM
12/14/2020 6:23 PM
DATE

12/14/2020 6:23 PM

11

12

12

12

12



O 0N R WN = 3

* P P e
Nk o

Ol ~N| O R WM

e S =
N RO

Town of Holland 2020 Park Survey

ADDRESS
N8227 Flaten Rd.

W7928 Prairie Woods Street

W7871 Amstel ct

N8536 Hanson Dr

W7864 BROADMOOR PARK DRIVE

Ver Meer Street

W7935 prairie Meadows st

N8536 Hanson dr
N8343 McWain Dr
W7883 Amstel ct

N6855 Sand Prairie Ct

N7164 Elizabeth Dr
ADDRESS 2

There are no responses.

CITYITOWN

Holmen
Holmen

Holmen

Holmen

Holrhen
Holmen
Holmen
Holmen
Holmen
Ho!ﬁwen
Holland

Holmen

2/4

SurveyMonkey

DATE

2/1/2021 9:01 AM
12/30/2020 12:58 PM
12/30/2020 10:25 AM
12/29/2020 10:37 PM
12/29/2020 9:33 PM

12/29/2020 9:11 PM

12/29/2020 4:56 PM
12/29/2020 4:49 PM .
12/29/2020 3:58 PM
12/29/2020 1:10 PM
12/16/2020 1:38 PM
12/14/2020 6:23 PM
DATE

DATE

2/1/2021 9:01 AM
12/30/2020 12:58 PM
12/30/2020 10:25 AM
12/29/2020 10:37 PM
12/29/2020 9:33 PM
12/29/2020 9:11 PM
12/29/2020 4:56 PM
12/29/2020 4:49 PM
12/29/2020 3:58 PM
12/29!2020 1:10 PM
12/16/2020 1:38 PM

12/14/2020 6:23 PM



L 00 ~N oo O B W NP 3

Town of Holland 2020 Park Survey

STATE/PROVINCE
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wisconsin

Wi

ZIPIPOSTAL CODE
54636

54636
54636
54536
54636
54636
54636
54636
54636
54636

54636

54636
COUNTRY
United States
USA

USA

USA

La Crossse

3/4

SurveyMonkey

DATE

2/1/2021 9:01 AM
12/30/2020 12:58 PM
12/30/2020 10:25 AM
12/29/2020 10:37 PM
12/29/2020 9:33 PM
12/29/2020 9:11 PM
12/29/2020 4:56 PM
12/29/2020 4:49 PM
12/29/2020 3:58 PM
12/29/2020 1:10 PM
12/16/2020 1:38 PM
12/14/2020 6:23 PM
DATE

2/1/2021 9:01 AM
12/30/2020 12:58 PM
12/30/2026 10:25 AM
12/29/2020 10:37 PM
12/29/2020 9:33 PM
12/29/2020 6:45 P.M
12/29/2020 4:56 PM
12/29/2020 4:49 PM
12/29/2020 3:58 PM
12/29/2020 1:10 PM
12/16/2020 .1:38 PM
12/14/2020 6:23 PM
DATE

12/30/2020 12:58 PM
12/29/2020 Q:li PM
12/29/2020 1:10 PM
12/16/2020 1:38 PM
12/14/2020 6:23 PM



W o N o U A, W NP R O 0N O W NP H®

Town of Holland 2020 Park Survey

EMAIL ADDRESS
stephanie@netrogue.com
ditchrunnernic@gmail.com

kblax608@gmail.com

rbv4@yahoo.com

exnerbridget@gmail.com

adamlpederson@gmail.com

janet_verthein@yahoo.com

lein.david@gmail.com

Iisakind@reméx-.ne.t
PHONE NUMBER
5269045
608-692-0584
6084661679
5079932284
6087994289
6085485676
6083170628
6083867894

6085189458

4/4

SurveyMonkey

DATE
12/30/2020 12:58 PM
12/30/2020 10:25 AM

12/29/2020 10:37 PM

12/29/2020 9:33 PM
12/29/2020 4:49 PM
12/29/2020 3:5.8 PM
12?9/2020 1 iO PM
12/16/2020 1:38 PM
12/14/2020 6:23 PM
DATE

2/1/2021 9:01 AM
12/30/2020 12:58 PM
12/30/2020 10:25 AM
12/29/2020 9:33 PM
12/29/2020 4:56 PM
12/29/2020 4:49 PM
12/29/2020 3:58 PM
12/29/2020 1:10 PM
12/16/2020 1:38 PM



