90% 100%

Wildflower Park

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%



## Q1 Please select the park that you utilize or associate most with.

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
August Prairie Park (West)	5.26%	4
Country Estates Park	3.95%	3
Gaynor Addition	0.00%	0
George Hammes Memorial Park (Prairie Meadows/Prairie Woods)	40.79%	31
Holland Estates	42.11%	32
Town Hall Park	23.68%	18
Wildflower Park	1.32%	1
Total Respondents: 76		



## Q3 How do you feel about the park you selected above?

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Perfect, I like it the way it is	23.68%	18
Not enough play equipment	35.53%	27
Landscaping needs attention	23.68%	18
Not enough open space	0.00%	0
Facilities/equipment need repair	3.95%	3
No opinion/unsure	13.16%	10
TOTAL		76

# Q2 Please rank the following components to a Town neighborhood park in order from the most important to the least important. (1 being most important)



	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	TOTAL	SCORE
Recreation for children	75.00%	13.16%	2.63%	2,63%	0.00%	2.63%	2,63%	1.32%		
	57	10	2	2	0	2	2	1	76	7.36
Recreation for adults	1.37%	23.29%	26.03%	20.55%	16.44%	4.11%	8.22%	0.00%		
	1	17	19	15	12	3	6	0	73	5.27
Green space	1.33%	18.67%	17.33%	13.33%	18.67%	9.33%	21.33%	0.00%		
	1	14	13	10	14	7	16	0	75	4.57
Community	2.70%	6.76%	8.11%	21.62%	20.27%	25.68%	13.51%	1.35%		
involvement/activities	2	5	6	16	15	19	10	1	74	4.12
Nature-based	4.05%	6.76%	14.86%	13.51%	17.57%	24.32%	16.22%	2.70%		
opportunities	3	5	11	10	13	18	12	2	74	4.15
Sporting activities	6.67%	13.33%	17.33%	21.33%	10.67%	14.67%	14.67%	1.33%		
	5	10	13	16	8	11	11	1	75	4.75
Space to visit with family	6.67%	17.33%	13.33%	8.00%	16.00%	18.67%	18.67%	1.33%		
and friends	5	13	10	6	12	14	14	1	75	4.53
Other	1.47%	1.47%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	4.41%	92.65%		
	1	1	0	0	0	0	3	63	68	1.24

Q4 What types of equipment or amenities would you like to see developed in the future for the park you selected above? Please select your top 5 choices.

Answered: 75 Skipped: 1

#### Town of Holland 2020 Park Survey



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Early childhood or climbing wquipment (2-5 yr olds)	13.33%	10
Inter-active equipment (5-12 yr olds)	42.67%	32
Physical fitness/health circuit (adults)	42.67%	32
Slides	4.00%	3
Swings	6.67%	5
Park benches and/or picnic tables	20.00%	15
Horseshoe pits	13.33%	10
Basketball court	40.00%	30
Baseball field	20.00%	15
Volleyball court	21.33%	16
Tennis court	20.00%	15
Soccer field	14.67%	11
Park shelter	13.33%	10
Skateboard arena	8.00%	6
Walkway(s)	14.67%	11
Rollerblade/bike trail (paved)	34.67%	26
Pump track	14.67%	11
Trees	24.00%	18
Sledding hill	37.33%	28

Total Respondents: 75

## Q5 Please list anything additional that you would like to see in the park selected that was not listed.

Answered: 33 Skipped: 43

#	RESPONSES	DATE
1	Several town of Holland residents fly RC Aircraft and an ORM space would be nice so we don't have to drive many miles to find a Academy of Model Aeronautics sanctioned field. Now with more kids and adults flying drones this would give them a space to fly them as well. This should be a fairly open space away from housing.	2/1/2021 9:01 AM
2	?	1/4/2021 10:21 AM
3	None	1/1/2021 10:32 AM
4	More wheelchair accessible play equipment. I have a child with disabilities who is confined to her wheelchair. The park is extremely difficult to access for us with no paved areas and there is just one swing for children with disabilities, but the straps aren't functional anymore and our daughter is too heavy to use it at this point. It would be nice if the park was more accessible and had more activities that all of my kids can do together.	12/30/2020 12:58 PM
5	Mowed more often	12/30/2020 10:15 AM
6	Fenced area for dogs	12/30/2020 10:01 AM
7	Restroom	12/30/2020 7:33 AM
8	Ice rinks in the winter	12/29/2020 10:37 PM
9	Nothing	12/29/2020 9:33 PM
10	Dog park	12/29/2020 8:59 PM
11	Ninja Park	12/29/2020 8:53 PM
12	Pool	12/29/2020 8:08 PM
13	Ninja course like is proposed at the other new park sounds fun. Cant wait to try that one out	12/29/2020 7:44 PM
14	George hammes could use another bench near the play equipment	12/29/2020 7:38 PM
15	Ice rink	12/29/2020 7:19 PM
16	Ninja playset	12/29/2020 7:16 PM
17	Basketball hoops at the prairie woods/meadows park would be nice!	12/29/2020 6:55 PM
18	Love our park the way it is!	12/29/2020 6:55 PM
19	Plow the walking trail in winter	12/29/2020 6:51 PM
20	Ninja warrior courses	12/29/2020 6:45 PM
21	Ice skating rink would be great, our kids all own ice skates and would use it often. One in Holmen wasnt ever flooded last year	12/29/2020 5:36 PM
22	More intentional natured based exploration opportunities	12/29/2020 3:07 PM
23	Ice skating rink	12/29/2020 2:49 PM
24	Portable toilets. They can be rented and maintained by Arcade Pumping. They will also pick them up in the winter and drop them back off in the spring. That way my daughter doesn't have to go piss in the woods.	12/29/2020 2:42 PM
25	A paved trail around the perimeter of the park would be amazing for biking, blading, skateboarding, running, etc.	12/29/2020 2:22 PM
26	Parking space if adding ball fields etc. Could also be used for basketball when not needed for parking. Also, a skating rink? We have a pretty large open area. I would be willing to help setup and maintain during the winter.	12/29/2020 1:24 PM
27	Shelter with power and bathroom	12/29/2020 1:10 PM
28	Bathrooms	12/29/2020 1:05 PM
29	Na	12/29/2020 1:02 PM
30	unpaved walking/biking trails	12/28/2020 8:14 AM

31	Looks good as is!	12/21/2020 8:55 AM
32	It's always good to have a landscape plan to plan the function of the space and to ensure the space is unified on a central theme. I think having that vision will create an avenue to plan for budgets, timelines, and phases of landscape installation. We have a beautiful canvas to work from and being thoughtful with its future will only make it better!	12/16/2020 1:38 PM
33	None	12/14/2020 6:23 PM



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
1	5.26%	4
2	82.89%	63
3	7.89%	6
4	1.32%	1
5 or more	2.63%	2
TOTAL		76

## Q6 Number of adults in your home



Q7 Number c	f children i	in your home (	(under 18)
-------------	--------------	----------------	------------

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
0	15.79%	12
1	9.21%	7
2	51.32%	39
3	11.84%	9
4	7.89%	6
5	1.32%	1
6 or more	2.63%	2
TOTAL		76

•0.000

1

## Q8 Comments or Questions

Answered: 29 Skipped: 47

## Town of Holland 2020 Park Survey

#	RESPONSES	DATE
1	Hope to keep open areas in the town.	2/1/2021 9:01 AM
2	none	1/28/2021 7:04 AM
3	?	1/4/2021 10:21 AM
4	Thank you for giving the public a chance to comment on this. I realize accessible parks are expensive, but even a little pavement to make it more accessible and a wheelchair swing would make a huge difference for our family. I'd be happy to provide additional input on wheelchair accessibility if needed, so I'll provide my contact info below. Also, it would be great if a sign could be posted in the park that dogs MUST be on a leash. I'm a dog lover and own dogs myself, but numerous times when I've jogged near the park, or taken my kids to the part, unleashed dogs have come running up to us and scared my kids. Just because we live in a township instead of the city doesn't give people and their dogs free reign to be off a leash. Thank you!	12/30/2020 12:58 PM
5	Would it be possible to plow the 7 bridges parking lot. There is always a ton of cars there and it is almost impossible to get out if it is not plowed. Cars will park on the road but that is not the safest solution. I feel like there is enough residents that would benefit from this that it would be worth the time of our plow drivers to plow it.	12/30/2020 10:25 AM
6		12/30/2020 10:15 AM
7	Maybe a covered ice rink for the winter but can be utilized for shelter area in summer	12/29/2020 10:37 PM
8	None	12/29/2020 9:33 PM
9	We would love a pool	12/29/2020 8:08 PM
10	NA	12/29/2020 7:38 PM
11	If you are going to have facilities for organized sports, please have a parking lot so people don't park along our streets. Thanks!	12/29/2020 7:33 PM
12	None	12/29/2020 7:19 PM
13	Thanks for sending a survey! We're excited for the ninja park coming to the Holland Town park! :)	12/29/2020 6:55 PM
14	A better shelter with electricity and fully enclosed shelter would be great.	12/29/2020 5:36 PM
15	An outdoor ice rink!!!	12/29/2020 4:49 PM
16	I don't know how it would be funded but it would be great to have a field of some sort that we could have kids play games or use for actual league games	12/29/2020 3:58 PM
17	2grand children	12/29/2020 3:40 PM
18	The area of the Holland Estates Park is very large and plenty of room for a skating arena or sledding hill at little cost. This could be used by both kids and adults.	12/29/2020 2:49 PM
19	NA	12/29/2020 2:22 PM
20	Thank you for collecting input.	12/29/2020 1:57 PM
21	N/a	12/29/2020 1:10 PM
22	None	12/29/2020 1:05 PM
23	None	12/29/2020 1:02 PM
24	Holland parks are in great shape. Kids love them.	12/28/2020 8:14 AM
25	None	12/21/2020 9:42 AM
26	The Town does a nice job with parks.	12/21/2020 8:55 AM
27	Interested in learning more about our family being a beautification helpers!	12/16/2020 1:38 PM
28	Better maintainence of green space kill weeds and crabgrass and a little fertilizer wouldn't hurt	12/15/2020 11:52 AM

29

I would prefer not to have a baseball field in Holland Estates. Not if it will add increased traffic 12/ to our neighborhood

12/14/2020 7:01 PM

## Q9 Please leave your contact information if you would like a question answered.

Answered: 13 Skipped: 63

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Name	84.62%	11
Company	7.69%	1
Address	92.31%	12
Address 2	0.00%	0
City/Town	92.31%	12
State/Province	92.31%	12
ZIP/Postal Code	92.31%	12
Country	38.46%	5
Email Address	69.23%	9
Phone Number	69.23%	9

#	NAME	DATE
1	Rich Martin	2/1/2021 9:01 AM
2	Stephanie Peterson	12/30/2020 12:58 PM
3	Nic	12/30/2020 10:25 AM
4	Kevin Brickner	12/29/2020 10:37 PM
5	Rena	12/29/2020 9:33 PM
6	Ben	12/29/2020 4:56 PM
7	Bridget Exner	12/29/2020 4:49 PM
8	Adam Pederson	12/29/2020 3:58 PM
9	Janet Verthein	12/29/2020 1:10 PM
10	David Lein	12/16/2020 1:38 PM
11	Lisa Kind	12/14/2020 6:23 PM
#	COMPANY	DATE
1	RE/MAX Results	12/14/2020 6:23 PM

## Town of Holland 2020 Park Survey

#	ADDRESS	DATE
1	N8227 Flaten Rd.	2/1/2021 9:01 AM
2	W7928 Prairie Woods Street	12/30/2020 12:58 PM
3	W7871 Amstel ct	12/30/2020 10:25 AM
4	N8536 Hanson Dr	12/29/2020 10:37 PM
5	W7864 BROADMOOR PARK DRIVE	12/29/2020 9:33 PM
6	Ver Meer Street	12/29/2020 9:11 PM
7	W7935 prairie Meadows st	12/29/2020 4:56 PM
8	N8536 Hanson dr	12/29/2020 4:49 PM
9	N8343 McWain Dr	12/29/2020 3:58 PM
10	W7883 Amstel ct	12/29/2020 1:10 PM
11	N6855 Sand Prairie Ct	12/16/2020 1:38 PM
12	N7164 Elizabeth Dr	12/14/2020 6:23 PM
#	ADDRESS 2	DATE
	There are no responses.	
#	CITY/TOWN	DATE
1	Holmen	2/1/2021 9:01 AM
2	Holmen	12/30/2020 12:58 PM
3	Holmen	12/30/2020 10:25 AM
4	Holmen	12/29/2020 10:37 PM
5	Holmen	12/29/2020 9:33 PM
6	Holmen	12/29/2020 9:11 PM
7	Holmen	12/29/2020 4:56 PM
8	Holmen	12/29/2020 4:49 PM
9	Holmen	12/29/2020 3:58 PM
10	Holmen	12/29/2020 1:10 PM
11	Holland	12/16/2020 1:38 PM
12	Holmen	12/14/2020 6:23 PM

#	STATE/PROVINCE	DATE
1	Wi	2/1/2021 9:01 AM
2	WI	12/30/2020 12:58 PM
3	Wi	12/30/2020 10:25 AM
4	Wi	12/29/2020 10:37 PM
5	Wisconsin	12/29/2020 9:33 PM
6	Wi	12/29/2020 9:11 PM
7	Wi	12/29/2020 4:56 PM
8	Wi	12/29/2020 4:49 PM
9	Wi	12/29/2020 3:58 PM
10	WI	12/29/2020 1:10 PM
11	WI	12/16/2020 1:38 PM
12	Wi	12/14/2020 6:23 PM
#	ZIP/POSTAL CODE	DATE
1	54636	2/1/2021 9:01 AM
2	54636	12/30/2020 12:58 PM
3	54636	12/30/2020 10:25 AM
4	54536	12/29/2020 10:37 PM
5	54636	12/29/2020 9:33 PM
5	54636	12/29/2020 6:45 PM
7	54636	12/29/2020 4:56 PM
3	54636	12/29/2020 4:49 PM
9	54636	12/29/2020 3:58 PM
LO	54636	12/29/2020 1:10 PM
11	54636	12/16/2020 1:38 PM
12	54636	12/14/2020 6:23 PM
ŧ	COUNTRY	DATE
L	United States	12/30/2020 12:58 PM
2	USA	12/29/2020 9:11 PM
3	USA	12/29/2020 1:10 PM
ł	USA	12/16/2020 1:38 PM
i	La Crossse	12/14/2020 6:23 PM

#### Town of Holland 2020 Park Survey

#	EMAIL ADDRESS	DATE
1	stephanie@netrogue.com	12/30/2020 12:58 PM
2	ditchrunnernic@gmail.com	12/30/2020 10:25 AM
3	kblax608@gmail.com	12/29/2020 10:37 PM
4	rbv4@yahoo.com	12/29/2020 9:33 PM
5	exnerbridget@gmail.com	12/29/2020 4:49 PM
6	adamlpederson@gmail.com	12/29/2020 3:58 PM
7	janet_verthein@yahoo.com	12/29/2020 1:10 PM
8	lein.david@gmail.com	12/16/2020 1:38 PM
9	lisakind@remax.net	12/14/2020 6:23 PM
#	PHONE NUMBER	DATE
1	5269045	2/1/2021 9:01 AM
2	608-692-0584	12/30/2020 12:58 PM
3	6084061079	12/30/2020 10:25 AM
4	5079932284	12/29/2020 9:33 PM
5	6087994289	12/29/2020 4:56 PM
6	6085485676	12/29/2020 4:49 PM
7	6083170628	12/29/2020 3:58 PM
8	6083867894	12/29/2020 1:10 PM